Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
I NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party Name previously recorded on Reel 019028 Frame 0611. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
APPLE COMPUTER, INC.	01/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPLE INC.
Street Address:	1 Infinite Loop
City:	Cupertino
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6453459
Application Number:	09546575
Patent Number:	7200836
Application Number:	11535885
Application Number:	11679799

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)509-4010

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: sachiko.snedden@pillsburylaw.com,

sdipdocket@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074937-0000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony Smyth

500447619 REEL: 020403 FRAME: 0769

6453459

Total Attachments: 6
source=Corrective Assignment#page1.tif
source=Corrective Assignment#page2.tif
source=Corrective Assignment#page3.tif
source=Corrective Assignment#page4.tif
source=Corrective Assignment#page5.tif
source=Corrective Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 020403 FRAME: 0770



4/005

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 03/19/2007 500241890

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
APPLE COMPUTER, INC.	01/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPLE, INC.
Street Address:	1 Infinite Loop
City:	Cupertino
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6453459
Application Number:	09546575
Patent Number:	7200836
Application Number:	11535885
Application Number:	11679799

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)947-1852

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-233-4500

Email: bridgette.mguinness@pilisburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: David A. Jakopin P.O. Box 10500 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP

McLean, VIRGINIA 22102 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 074937-0000001

PATENT

REEL: 020403 FRAME: 0771

UDPIU 3/20/2007 8:57:19 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server TO:DAVID A. JAKOPIN COMP :P.O. BOX 10500

source=doc199#page4.tif

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David A. Jakopin Total Attachments: 4 source=doc199#page1.tif source=doc199#page2.tif source=doc199#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020403 FRAME: 0772

State of California Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF STATUS DOMESTIC CORPORATION

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That on the **3RD** day of **JANUARY**, **1977**, **APPLE INC**. became incorporated under the laws of the State of California by filing its Articles of Incorporation in this office; and

That said corporation's corporate powers, rights and privileges are not suspended on the records of this office; and

That according to the records of this office, the said corporation is authorized to exercise all its corporate powers, rights and privileges and is in good legal standing in the State of California; and

That no information is available in this office on the financial condition, business activity or practices of this corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of January 10, 2007.



DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

SAN

NP-25 (REV 01/2007)

PATENT REEL: 020403 FRAME: 0773

State of California Secretary of State



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JAN 0 9 2007

DEBRA BOWEN

Secretary of State

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

JAN 0 9 2007

Peter L. Oppenheimer and Donald J. Rosenberg certify that:

- 1. They are the Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer, and Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary, respectively, of Apple Computer, Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- The Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of Apple Inc., a California corporation ("Merger Sub"),
- 3. The board of directors of the Corporation duly adopted the following resolution:

RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge Merger Sub, its wholly-owned subsidiary corporation, into itself and assume all its obligations pursuant to Section 1110 of the California Corporations Code; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that Article I of the Corporation's Restated Articles of Incorporation, as amended, shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

I. The name of the corporation is Apple Inc.

PATENT

REEL: 020403 FRAME: 0775

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters see forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: January 9, 2007

Peter L. Oppenheimer, Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

Donald J. Rosenberg, Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary



PATENT TOTAL P.05

RECORDED: 01/24/2008 REEL: 020403 FRAME: 0776